
Route # 16 OUTBOUND FROM HVRHS TO KCS PM ROUTE

203-2024

1:40pm SIGN IN & PRE-TRIP

1:45pm DEPART KENT LOT-RIGHT ONTO SEGAR MNT RD/MAPLE ST-RT 341, AT THE LIGHT RIGHT ONTO NORTH MAIN ST-RT 
7***RAILROAD CROSSING***CONTINUE ON THE RD IT THEN TURNS INTO KENT RD, LEFT ONTO CORNWALL BRIDGE RD-
RT 4, RIGHT CONTINUING TO FOLLOW RT 7, AT THE LIGHT LEFT ONTO WARREN TURNPIKE, LEFT INTO THE 3RD 
DRIVEWAY-1st BUS IN LINE-PULL UP TO 1ST DRIVEWAY OF STUDENT PARKING

2:30pm DEPART HVRHS-RIGHT ONTO WARREN TURNPIKE, AT THE LIGHT RIGHT ONTO LIME ROCK RD-RT 7, BEAR LEFT STAYING 
ON RT 7,  AT STOP SIGN LEFT ACROSS HOUSATONIC RIVER, BEAR RIGHT STAYING ON RT 7

TIME SIDE ADDRESS

R 122 Kent Rd-RT 7

2:37pm L 159 Kent Rd-RT 7

L 235 Kent Rd-RT 7

2:38pm L 257 Kent Rd-RT 7

R 256 Kent Rd-RT 7(Kugeman Village)

L 355 Kent Rd-RT 7

2:45pm R 360 Kent Rd-RT 7

R 378 Kent Rd  (Red Flag)

TURNS INTO KENT-CORNWALL RD-RT 7

R 433 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7(Brookwoods)

2:50pm L 310 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

L Studio Hill Rd & Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

L 82 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

R Chase Hill Rd & Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

R 53 N Main St(fife n drum) & RT 7

**RR CROSSING**TURNS INTO NORTH MAIN ST, RIGHT ONTO BRIDGE ST-RT 341

3:00pm R Elizabeth St & Bridge St-RT 341(crosswalk)

LEFT ONTO ELIZABETH ST, AT STOP SIGN RIGHT ONTO JUDD AVE, LEFT INTO BUS CIRCLE-PARK BEHIND BUS 17

3:05pm Kent Center School

TRANSFER THESE STUDENTS TO OTHER BUSES

Stay on 16 Bus 19 Bus 18

Schaghticoke Rd & Macedonia Rd-RT 34182 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7 Tamshell Dr & Camps Rd

204 Macedonia Rd 247 Bulls Bridge Rd(just before light) Kent Hollow Rd & Upper Kent Hollow Rd 

172 Macedonia Rd 3 Jennings Road 274 Segar Mountain Rd-RT 341

1 Macedonia Rd 126 Spooner Hill Rd Cobble Rd & Segar Mountain Rd-RT 341

Birch Hill Lane & Kent Rd-RT 7 Iron Mountain Rd & South Rd

27 Jennings Road 21 Upper Kent Hollow Rd

227 Kent Rd-RT 7 373 Kent Hollow Rd



Route # 17 INBOUND TO HVRHS AM ROUTE

2023-2024

6:10am SIGN IN & PRETRIP 

6:25am DEPART KENT LOT-RIGHT ONTO MAPLE ST-RT 341, AT LIGHT STRAIGHT ONTO BRIDGE ST-RT 341TURNS INTO 
MACEDONIA RD

TIME SIDE ADDRESS

6:43am R 172 Macedonia Rd

R 204 Macedonia Rd

T/A AT STATELINE BY BACKING INTO DIRT AREA, RIGHT BACK OVER MACEDONIA  RD-RT 341

6:48am R Schaghticoke Rd & Macedonia Rd-RT 341

6:49am R Kent School Hockey Rink, Macedonia Rd-RT 341

**not allowed past emergency exits**

RIGHT ONTO ELIZABETH ST, AT STOP SIGN RIGHT ONTO JUDD AVE, LEFT INTO SCHOOL CIRCLE

**MEET BUS 18 & 19  TO TRANSFER STUDENTS ONTO BUS 17**

6:55am DEPART KENT CENTER SCHOOL-RIGHT OUT OF CIRCLE ONTO JUDD AVE, LEFT ONTO ELIZABETH ST

AT STOP SIGN RIGHT ONTO BRIDGE ST-RT 341, AT LIGHT LEFT ONTO NORTH MAIN ST**RR CROSSING**, CONTINUE ON 
THE RD TURNS INTO KENT-CORNWALL RD-RT 7

L 53 N Main St(fife n drum) & RT 7

6:59am L Chase Hill Rd & Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

R 82 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

7:00am R Studio Hill Rd & Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

7:03am R 310 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7

L 433 Kent Cornwall Rd-RT 7(Brookwoods)

TURNS TO KENT RD-RT 7 NOW IN CORNWALL

7:06am L 378 Kent Rd-RT 7 (Red Flag)

7:07am L 360 Kent Rd-RT 7

R 355 Kent Rd-RT 7

7:09am L 256 Kent Rd-RT 7(Kugeman Village)

R 257 Kent Rd-RT 7

R 235 Kent Rd-RT 7

7:10am R 159 Kent Rd-RT 7

L 122 Kent Rd-RT 7

BEAR LEFT STAYING ON RT 7N, BEAR RIGHT CONTINUING TO FOLLOW RT 7N, BEAR RIGHT STAYING ON RT 7N, AT THE 
LIGHT LEFT ONTO WARREN TURNPIKE, LEFT INTO THE 3RD DRIVEWAY

7:30am HVRHS



Route # 18 INBOUND TO KCS TO TRANSFER TO HVRHS BUS 17 AM ROUTE

2023-2024

6:00am SIGN IN & PRETRIP 

6:12am DEPART BUS LOT-LEFT ONTO SEGAR MOUNTAIN RD-RT 341, RIGHT ONTO KENT HOLLOW RD, RIGHT ONTO 
UPPER KENT HOLLOW RD

TIME SIDE ADDRESS NAMES & GRADE

L 21 Upper Kent Hollow Rd

AT STOP SIGN LEFT THEN QUICK RIGHT STAYING ON KENT HOLLOW RD, LEFT ONTO CAMPS RD, T/A BY BACKING INTO 
TAMSHELL DR

6:20am L Tamshell Dr & Camps Rd

RIGHT BACK OVER CAMPS RD, RIGHT ONTO KENT HOLLOW RD

6:25am R 373 Kent Hollow Rd

AT STOP SIGN LEFT ONTO UPPER KENT HOLLOW RD

6:30am L Kent Hollow Rd & Upper Kent Hollow Rd 

LEFT ONTO KENT HOLLOW RD, LEFT ONTO SEGAR MOUNTAIN RD-RT 341

6:40am L 274 Segar Mountain Rd-RT 341

LEFT ONTO SOUTH RD, T/A BY BACKING INTO FLAT ROCK RD, LEFT BACK OVER SOUTH RD

6:43am R Iron Mountain Rd & South Rd

LEFT ONTO SEGAR MOUNTAIN RD-RT 341

6:48am R Cobble Rd & Segar Mountain Rd-RT 341

AT THE LIGHT STRAIGHT ONTO BRIDGE ST-RT 341, LEFT ONTO ELIZABETH ST, AT STOP SIGN RIGHT ONTO JUDD AVE, 
LEFT INTO BUS CIRCLE

6:53am Kent Center School-transfer students to bus 17



Route #19 INBOUND TO KCS TO TRANSFER TO HVRHS BUS 17 AM ROUTE

2023-2024

6:15am SIGN IN & PRETRIP

6:35am DEPART KENT LOT-RIGHT ONTO RT 341, QUICK LEFT ONTO SOUTH KENT RD, AT 4-WAY LEFT ONTO CAMPS 
FLAT RD, LEFT ONTO GEER MOUNTAIN RD, LEFT ONTO JENNINGS RD, T/A BY BACKING INTO BROWN'S LN, 
RIGHT BACK OVER JENNINGS RD

TIME SIDE ADDRESS NAMES & GRADE

R 27 Jennings Road

R 3 Jennings Road

RIGHT ONTO GERR MOUNTAIN RD, RIGHT ONTO CAMPS FLAT RD, AT 4-WAY LEFT ONTO SOUTH KENT RD, RIGHT INTO 
POST OFFICE, LEFT BACK OVER SOUTH KENT RD

R 311 South Kent Rd

AT4-WAY STRAIGHT BACK OVER  SOUTH KENT RD, LEFT ONTO SPOONER HILL RD

R 126 Spooner Hill Rd

RIGHT ONTO BULLS BRIDGE RD

6:43am L 247 Bulls Bridge Rd(just before light)

AT THE LIGHT RIGHT ONTO KENT RD-RT 7

R 227 Kent Rd-RT 7

6:46am L Birch Hill Lane & Kent Rd-RT 7

AT THE LIGHT LEFT ONTO BRIDGE ST-RT 341, LEFT ONTO ELIZABETH ST, AT STOP SIGN RIGHT ONTO JUDD AVE, LEFT 
INTO BUS CIRCLE

6:53am Kent Center School-transfer students to bus 17


